

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 5751/2011

C.I.T-I T.NADU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ISKAEMECO REGENT LIMITED

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20625/2012

SLP(C) No. 18964/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 13/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das ,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon ,Adv.

Mr Ravi Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 5751/2011

Deleted.

SLP(C) NO.20625/2012

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the sole respondent is reported to be defective. Defects be cured within one week.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.08.16

10:27:09 IST

Reason: Petitioner to supply complete set of pleadings to the

ld. Counsel for the respondent within two weeks. Counter

affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

-2-

Item No.14

SLP(C) NO.18964/2014

Service report in respect of the sole respondent is awaited.

List again on 27.10.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar