

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20625/2012  
C.I.T AHMEDABAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CORE HEALTH CARE LIMITED Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 18964/2014  
(With Office Report)

Date : 06/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ragini Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anushruti Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.20625/2012

Learned Counsel for the petitioner is at liberty to  
serve the complete set of pleadings to the learned Counsel  
for the respondent within two weeks.

Counter affidavit, if any within two weeks thereafter.

Opportunity is also granted to the learned Counsel for  
the petitioner to file the appropriate application  
for amendment of cause title as sought for within two weeks.

SLP(C) No. 18964/2014

Learned Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps

Signature Not Verified

in respect of sole respondent within two weeks as

last  
Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2015.01.10

chance.

11:24:18 IST

List again on 16.02.2015.

Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar