

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 10168/2010

C.I.T, MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BOMBAY CYCLE & MOTOR AGENCY LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3624/2012

(With SLP(C) No. 20144/2012

(With SLP(C) No. 18964/2014

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6942/2015

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10169/2010

(With Office Report)

Date : 10/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. G. Narayanan

Nair,Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In CA 10168,10169 and 3624/15 appellant has filed statement of case whereas respondent has not filed the same. Statutory period has lapsed, as such matters stands complete for listing. In

CA 6942 registry to mention status of respondent. Affidavit of valuation to be filed within two week's time.

In SLP 20144, last opportunity is granted for amendment of cause title in terms of previous order within two weeks' time.

In SLP 18964, last opportunity for taking fresh steps for service of sole respondent within four week's time and notice thereafter. List on 5.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar

