

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20144/2012

C.I.T-III

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CORE HEALTH CARE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for amendment of cause title)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20625/2012

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and)

SLP(C) No. 4008/2014
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5782/2014
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18964/2014
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24752/2014
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25547/2014
Office Report)

C.A. No. 6942/2015
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6648/2016
Office Report)

C.A. No. 5063/2016
Office Report)

Date : 05/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr R.K.Verma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Item No.17

For Respondent(s)

Ms Shruti Jose, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.
Ms Akriti Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr Lokesh K Choudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Mr Venkat Poonia, Adv.
Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.20144/2012

Deleted.

SLP(C) NO.20625/2012

Office report not received.

SLP(C) NO.4008,5782,24752,25547 of 2014

Sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

SLP(C) NO.18964/2014

None appears for the sole respondent despite due service.

Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.

SLP(C) NO.6648/2016

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Registry immediately thereafter to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court irrespective of the fact whether counter affidavit is filed or not, however, alongwith connected matters.

Item No.17

C.A. NO.6942/2015

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

Appellant has not filed affidavit of valuation despite last opportunity having been granted.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

C.A.NO.5063/2016

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Appellant has not filed affidavit of valuation despite last opportunity having been granted.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar